

COCONUT MILK POWDER MIX



Product Name	Coconut Milk Powder Mix 6x1kg
Line Code	12206987
Product Description	Mix for coconut milk powder

Ingredient Listing

Coconut milk powder (78%), Maltodextrin, **Milk** Protein (Sodium Caseinate), Stabiliser (trisodium phosphate).

Nutrition

Portion Size		Energy kJ	Energy Kcal	Fat	Fat of which saturates	Carbohydrate	Carbohydrate of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
% RI*	%	4		9	28	1	1		2	1
Per serving**	G	294	71	6.4	5.6	2.5	0.7	0.1	0.8	0.04
Per 100ml as prepared**	G	585	142	12.7	11.1	5.1	1.3	0.2	1.6	0.07
Per 100g	G	2933	709	63.7	55.5	25.3	6.6	1.0	8.1	0.37

*Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal).

Product Information

Number Of Servings Per Pack	Makes 100 servings** Makes 5 litres of coconut milk or 3 litres of coconut cream
Serving Size	** 10g coconut milk powder + 40ml water
Serving Suggestion	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Storage Instructions Once Open	After opening place contents in an air tight container in a cool, dry and hygienic place. Use a dry spoon
Shelf Life	15 months

Allergen and Intolerance Information

Constituents	Presence Contains/May contain/Free from, according to GS1 definition
Peanuts and Products Thereof	Free From
Other Nuts and Products Thereof	Free From
Crustaceans and Products Thereof	Free From
Molluscs and Products Thereof	Free From
Fish And Products Thereof	Free From
Eggs And Products Thereof	Free From
Milk And Products Thereof Including Lactose	Contains
Soybeans And Products Thereof	Free From
Cereals Containing Gluten And Products Thereof	Free From
Celery And Products Thereof	Free From
Sesame Seeds And Products Thereof	Free From
Mustard And Products Thereof	Free From
Lupin And Derivatives Thereof	Free From
Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites At Concentrations More Than 10mg/kg	Free From

Dietary Information

Suitable For A Vegetarian	Yes	Suitable For Halal	Yes	Suitable For A Coeliac Diet	Yes
Suitable For A Vegan	No	Suitable For Kosher			

Preparation Instructions

For standard Coconut Milk Mix; add 1 tablespoon (10 g)
or
For thick Coconut Milk Mix; add 3 tablespoons (30 g)
of MAGGI® Coconut Milk Powder Mix to 1 cup of warm water (175 ml). Mix well.

Pour the prepared MAGGI® Coconut Milk Mix into the food preparation, stirring continuously.

On Pack Claims

Choose to make your recipes with coconut milk over coconut cream for a lower calorie and saturated fat option

Packaging and Palletisation

Consumer Unit (each)

EAN - Unit Bar Code	4792024009355
Width (mm)	200
Length (mm)	78
Height (mm)	289
Net Weight (g)	1000
Gross Weight (g)	1001

Traded Unit (case)

ITF - Traded Unit Bar code	4792024009362
Width (mm)	245
Length (mm)	350
Height (mm)	245
Net Case Weight (Kg)	6
Gross CaseWeight (Kg)	6.5

Pallet Details

EA per Case	6
EA per Layer	72
EA per Pallet	288
Cases Per Layer	12
Layers Per Pallet	4
Cases Per Pallet	48
Pallet Height (mm)	1142